IT-04-75-I D3633 - D3632 22 July 2011

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of PersonsCase No.IT-04-75-IProsecution of PersonsDate:22 July 2011Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian LawDate:22 July 2011Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991Original:English

BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before:	Judge O-Gon Kwon
Registrar:	Mr. John Hocking
Order of:	22 July 2011
	PROSECUTOR
	v.
	GORAN HADŽIĆ
	PUBLIC
	ORDER FOR RELEASE OF AUDIO-VISUAL RECORD AND
	PERMITTING PHOTOGRAPHY

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Serge Brammertz Mr. Dermot Groome

The Accused:

Goran Hadžić

3633

SF

I, O-Gon Kwon, Vice-President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

NOTING that Goran Hadžić ("the Accused") was arrested in the Republic of Serbia on 20 July 2011 and transferred to the seat of the Tribunal on 22 July 2011;

NOTING that the initial appearance of the Accused has been scheduled for Monday 25 July 2011 at 4 p.m. in Courtroom I;

CONSIDERING Rule 81(D) of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules") which provides that photography, video-recording or audio-recording of the trial, otherwise than by the Registrar, may be authorised by the Chamber;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 81(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER that, subject to any further order of the Chamber:

- the taking of still photographs by designated press photographers at the commencement of all proceedings in this matter is authorised as directed by the Chief of Security of the Tribunal's Security Service; and
- 2. the release of the audio-visual record of all open sessions in this case is permitted as provided by the Registrar of the Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this twenty-second day of July 2011,

At The Hague

The Netherlands

Judge O-Gon Kwon

[Seal of the Tribunal]